Inland Empire / Desert Regional Consortium
Standing Committee Roster: Economic Development / Contract

Education
Visit our website: https.//desertcolleges.org

e Crystal Nasio cnasio@barstow.edu
Dean of Workforce & Economic Development p. 951.452.5825
e James Lee jlee@barstow.edu
Director, CTE Grants p. 760.252.7386
e Jon Fox jon.fox@chaffey.edu
Business Liaison p. 909.652.8492
e Karena Jimenez karena.jimenez@chaffey.edu
Grant Liaison p. 909.652.8490
e Sandra Sisco sandra.sisco@chaffey.edu
Director, Economic Development p. 909.652.8484
e Deborah Smith deborah.smith@chaffey.edu

Economic Development Administrator p. 909.652.8483

e Veronica lzurita veizurieta@collegeofthedesert.edu
Program Manager p. 760.862.1367

e Matthew Barboza mbarboza@cmccd.edu
Associate Dean of CTE and Noncredit p. 760.366.3791 x5247

e Rosalinda Rivas melody.graveen@mvc.edu
Apprenticeship Director p. 626.260.2700

e Joyce Johnson jajohnso@msjc.edu
Executive Dean, Instruction p. 951.639.5350
e Janice Mrkonjic jmrkonjic@msjc.edu
Interim Director, Workforce & Economic Development p. 951.534.5412
e Carlos Vasquez carlos.vasquez@norcocollege.edu
Interim Apprenticeship Dir. CPWD, Career & Technical Education p. 951.372.7028
e Derek Sy derek.sy@norcocollege.edu
Outreach & Recruitment Specialist, CTE p. 951.738.7782

e Maria Lopez maria.lopez@paloverde.edu
CWE/Vocational Career Specialist p. 760.921.5534

e John Wilson john.wilson@rcc.edu
Interim Apprenticeship Director, Career & Technical Education p.951.222.8491

o Debra Mustain debra.mustain@rccd.edu
Executive Director, Economic Development & Entrepreneurship p. 951.255.3944

e Deanna Krehbiel, Committee Chair (Term: 8/12/20 — 6/30/2022) dkrehbiel@sbccd.org
Director, Economic Development & Corporate Training p. 909.382.4066
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e Cynthia Bernal cbernal@sbccd.edu
Interim Assistant Manager, Workforce Development. p. 909.382.4011
e Katherine Fonseca kfonseca@valleycollege.edu
Administrative Assistant Il p. 909.757.8167
e Stacy Garcia sgarcia@sbccd.edu
Interim Manager, Workforce Development p. 909.382.4036
e Roxane Joyce rjoyce@sbccd.edu
Assistant Manager, Workforce Development p. 909.387.1659
o Wendy Lester wlester@sbccd.edu
Assistant Manager, Workforce Development p. 909.382.4086
e Eddie Rubio erubio@sbccd.edu
Manager, Workforce Development p. 909.382.4096
e Timothy Vasquez tivasquez@sbccd.edu

Manager, Economic Development & Corporate Training p. 909.382.4069

e Frank Castanos frank.castanos@vvc.edu
Director of Community/Contract Ed., & Workforce Programs p. 760.245.4271 x2152

e Stephanie Adams sjadams@rivco.org
e Jason Tang jtang@rivco.org
e Curtis Compton ccompton@wdd.sbcounty.gov
e Mariann Johnson mariann.johnson@wdd.sbcounty.gov
e Alan Braggins alan.braggins@chaffey.edu

Statewide Director, Advanced Manufacturing p. 909-652-7695
e Wendy Deras wederas@collegeofthedesert.edu

Regional Director, Employer Engagement, Health €. 909.269.5488
e Michael Goss michael.goss@chaffey.edu

Director Center of Excellence for Labor Market Research p. 909.652.7754
o Lisa Kiplinger-Kennedy lisa.kiplinger-kennedy@vvc.edu

Regional Director, Employer Engagement, Business and Entrepreneurship p. 760.245.4271 x2403

e Susanne Mata smata@sbccd.cc.ca.us
Regional Director, Employer Engagement, ICT & Digital Media p. 909.382.4067
e Larry MclLaughlin larry.mclaughlin@vvc.edu

Regional Director, Employer Engagement, Advanced Transportation and Logistics  p. 813.469.8656

e Rebecca Elmore reelmore@collegeofthedesert.edu
Regional Director, Employer Engagement, Energy, Construction & Utilities p. 760.773.2595

Updated 12-9-2021


mailto:kfonseca@valleycollege.edu
mailto:sgarcia@sbccd.edu
mailto:frank.castanos@vvc.edu
mailto:sjadams@rivco.org
mailto:jtang@rivco.org
mailto:alan.braggins@chaffey.edu
mailto:lisa.kiplinger-kennedy@vvc.edu
mailto:smata@sbccd.cc.ca.us

